
 

 

1 November 2021 

 
 
Dear Parent/Carer 
 
Musical Instrument Lessons at The Castle School 

 
At The Castle School there is the opportunity to continue or start instrumental lessons. If you are interested 
in booking lessons for your son/daughter please contact the teacher directly to discuss tuition fees and terms 
and conditions and we shall be happy to host the lessons on the school premises during normal school time. 
Please note that teachers’ hourly rates vary, and you should email teachers directly for the cost of lessons. 
The following list contains the name and contact numbers of teachers presently working at The Castle 
School, along with the name of the instruments taught.  If you are experiencing difficulty contacting the in-
strumental teachers or you require further information, please email me at nadams1@castle.somerset.sch.uk 
 

Sue Francombe Clarinet/Saxophone Tel: 01398 361550 or 07776 387421 or email sfran-
combe@castle.somerset.sch.uk 

Carolyn Tudor Woodwind incl. Oboe 
and Bassoon 

Tel: 07974 380139 or email  
ctudor@castle.somerset.sch.uk (for continuation of 
children at Trull and Parkfield) 

Shaun Cosgrove   Guitar Tel: 07792902178 or email: scosgrove@castle.som-
erset.sch.uk 

Glyn Bowen     Brass  Tel: 07977412093 or email: gbowen@castle.somer-
set.sch.uk or gbowen@somerset.gov.uk 

Clara Wood  Singing Tel: 01984 623047 or email: cwood@castle.somer-
set.sch.uk 

Julia Hurley Violin email: jhurley@castle.somerset.sch.uk or jhur-
ley@somerset.gov.uk 

Nick Thomas        Flute/piano Tel: 01823 335056 or email: nthomas@castle.somer-
set.sch.uk 

Sam Felton Drum kit/percussion Tel: 07882261182 email: sfelton@castle.somer-
set.sch.uk 

Tom Lloyd Drum kit/percussion Tel: 07843559142 email: tlloyd@castle.somer-
set.sch.uk 

 
Students are also encouraged to attend at least one musical extra-curricular activity to develop their ensemble 
skills alongside solo performance. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 

 
 
Mr Adams 
Head of Music 
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